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AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and causing td 
expire a certain unexpended amount of reappropriated 
funds of Account No. 1030, Joint Expenses, as approp­
riated by chapter ten, acts of the Legislature, regular 
session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-nine, known 
as the budget bill, and transferring such amount to 
Account No. 4050-21, Medical Services. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

1 That the sum of five hundred thousand dollars of the 
2 reappropriated balance in Account No. 1030-05, Joint 
3 Expenses, line item on Joint Committee on Government 
4 and Finance, from fiscal year 1985-86, including 
5 balances carried forward on the first day of July, one 
6 thousand nine hundred eighty-nine, available for 
7 expenditure in the current fiscal year 1989-90, as 
8 appropriated by chapter ten, acts of the Legislature, 
9 regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-nine, 

10 known as the budget bill, be supplemented, amended, 
11 reduced and caused to expire, and that said sum be 
12 transferred to Account No. 4050-21, Medical Services. 
13 Said sum is hereby appropriated and available for 
14 expenditure upon the effective date of this bill. 

15 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill 
16 is to supplement, amend, reduce and cause to expire out 
17 of appropriations for Joint Expenses the sum of five 
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18 hundred thousand dollars, to transfer this sum into the 
19 Medical Services Fund, such moneys being formerly 
20 appropriated by the language of "Sec. 1. Appropriations 
21 from general revenue." This bill shall be effective upon 
22 the date of passage. 
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that 
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. 
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